
SLM Student Loan Trust      2008-9 

Quarterly Servicing Report 

Distribution Date 10/26/2009 

Collection Period 07/01/2009 - 09/30/2009 

SLM Funding LLC - Depositor 

Sallie Mae, Inc. - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Eligible Lender Trustee

SW Student Services Corp - Excess Distribution Certificateholder
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Deal Parameters I. 

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 08/28/2008 06/30/2009 09/30/2009

Pool Balance $ 4,169,042,339.59 $ 4,015,551,388.52 $ 3,930,545,553.89 

Principal Balance $ 4,056,207,119.12 $ 3,906,117,872.93 $ 3,816,942,119.56 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance  112,835,220.47  109,433,515.59  113,603,434.33 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 70,000,000.00 $ 69,554,905.41 $ -   

(1) Adjusted Pool $ 4,249,482,290.59 $ 4,095,145,172.40 $ 3,940,371,917.77 

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)  6.26%  6.29%  5.84%

Weighted Average Remaining Term  125.19  123.88  123.62 

Number of Loans  1,021,573  969,187  941,337 

Number of Borrowers  492,673  466,959  453,829 

Specified Reserve Account Balance  10,439,951.00  10,038,878.47  9,826,363.88 

$ 3,747,537,344.71 $ 3,819,831,317.61Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper

$ 183,008,209.18 $ 195,720,070.91Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill 

 0.941227016 0.961582915Pool Factor 
 2.33% 1.90%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate 

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than   40% of the original pool.(1) 

Debt Securities Cusip/Isin B 07/27/2009 10/26/2009

$ 3,676,568,447.04 $ 3,832,905,960.75 78445JAA5 A 
$ 122,584,000.00 $ 122,584,000.00 78445JAB3 B 

$ -   $ -   Supplemental Loan Purchase Account 
$ 32,923,345.35 $ 32,571,511.39 Floor Income Rebate Account 

$ 10,038,878.47 $ 9,826,363.88 Reserve Account Balance 
10/26/200907/27/2009 Account Balances C 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 69,554,905.41 $ -   

$ 3,940,371,917.77 $ 4,095,145,172.40 

$ 3,799,152,447.04 $ 3,955,489,960.75 

10/26/200907/27/2009 

 1.03717  1.03531 

$ 141,219,470.73 $ 139,655,211.65 

Parity Ratio 
Difference 
Total Notes 
Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase 
Asset / Liability D 
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J Other Deposits $ 271,499.80 

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts I $ 32,571,511.39 

B Student Loan Interest Receipts 
Borrower Interest  15,502,036.10 

Guarantor Interest  1,263,032.50 

Consolidation Activity Interest  460,579.56 

Special Allowance Payments  757.78 

Interest Subsidy Payments  13,704,961.33 

Seller Interest Reimbursement  749.12 

Servicer Interest Reimbursement   8,810.98 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest  1,604.43 

Other Interest Deposits  499,224.93 

Total Interest Receipts $ 31,441,756.73 

C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $ 212,514.59 

Investment Income D $ 90,218.23 

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $ -   

F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $ -   

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $ -   

Initial Deposits to Collection Account H $ -   

A Student Loan Principal Receipts 
Borrower Principal  38,822,484.07 

Guarantor Principal  45,646,240.91 

Consolidation Activity Principal  27,149,361.01 
Seller Principal Reimbursement  8,287.52 

Servicer Principal Reimbursement   3,698.17 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal  29,918.20 

Other Principal Deposits  304,250.50 

Total Principal Receipts $ 111,964,240.38 

II.  Trust Activity 07/01/2009 through 09/30/2009  

 69,554,905.41Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account K 

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period 
M 

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period 
N 

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

O 

Aggregate Loan Substitutions 
P 

$(22,788,487.01)

$ 1,023,552.38 

$ 173,587.83 

AVAILABLE FUNDS 

$ -   

$ 177,932,526.79 

Q 

L Less:  Funds Previously Remitted: 
$(2,645,887.50)

$(32,923,345.35)Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

Servicing Fees to Servicer 
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(32,604,886.89)
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09/30/2009 06/30/2009

Wtd Avg 
Coupon  

# Loans
 

Principal
 

% of Principal

Wtd Avg 
Coupon  

# Loans
 

Principal
 

% of Principal

INTERIM: IN SCHOOL 6.27% 173,165 $734,496,656.07 19.243% 6.44% 194,270 $829,637,866.08 21.239%

GRACE 6.22% 75,197 $353,761,190.59 9.268% 6.44% 73,722 $333,127,031.05 8.528%

DEFERMENT 5.66% 147,752 $651,911,474.74 17.079% 6.20% 136,018 $609,628,157.27 15.607%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 5.84% 318,276 $1,211,618,375.65 31.743% 6.39% 336,844 $1,292,796,772.23 33.097%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.49% 39,526 $144,879,217.41 3.796% 6.03% 35,588 $128,978,419.27 3.302%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.20% 21,408 $74,072,369.84 1.941% 5.92% 22,479 $74,389,744.29 1.904%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.05% 13,151 $42,628,334.44 1.117% 5.81% 13,896 $45,520,703.23 1.165%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.00% 55,439 $174,512,162.26 4.572% 5.72% 56,218 $173,485,409.69 4.441%

FORBEARANCE 5.70% 87,668 $399,978,199.18 10.479% 6.19% 88,532 $385,670,796.06 9.874%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.58% 9,742 $29,058,884.56 0.761% 5.54% 11,617 $32,880,426.96 0.842%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 4.81% 13 $25,254.82 0.001% 5.01% 3 $2,546.80 0.000%

TOTAL 941,337 $3,816,942,119.56 100.00% 969,187 $3,906,117,872.93 100.00%

III. 2008-9 Portfolio Characteristics 

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding 
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IV. 2008-9 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd) 

09/30/2009 06/30/2009

 Pool Balance 
Total # Loans 
Total # Borrowers 
Weighted Average Coupon 
Weighted Average Remaining Term 
Non-Reimbursable Losses 
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses 
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 

Loan Substitutions 
Cumulative Loan Substitutions 
Rejected Claim Repurchases 
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases 
Cumulative Claims Filed 
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees 
Unpaid Administration Fees 
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees 
Note Principal Shortfall 
Note Interest Shortfall 
Unpaid Interest Carryover  
Borrower Interest Accrued 
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued 
Special Allowance Payments Accrued 

$3,930,545,553.89
941,337
453,829

5.84%
123.62

$1,023,552.38
$2,172,985.96

2.33%

$-  
$-  

$31,522.63
$46,472.36

$192,769,423.13
$-  
$-  
$-  

$16,395,887.96
$-  
$-  

$44,109,011.39
$11,939,491.91

$362,142.01

$4,015,551,388.52
969,187
466,959

6.29%
123.88

$863,627.60
$1,149,433.58

1.90%

$-  
$-  

$1,186.87
$14,949.73

$143,677,469.81
$-  
$-  
$-  

$24,151,096.16
$-  
$-  

$47,596,351.48
$13,471,024.61

$-  
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Weighted Average 
Coupon A LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 5.43% 519,950 $ 1,645,109,499.89  43.100%

 5.58% 364,546  1,612,238,505.27  42.239%

 7.83% 53,981  551,596,782.26  14.451%

 3.70% 2,860  7,997,332.14  0.210%

- Consolidation Loans  0.00% 0  0.00  0.000%

 5.84% 941,337 $ 3,816,942,119.56  100.000%Total 

SCHOOL TYPE B % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS
Weighted Average 

Coupon 

Total 
- Other 
- Technical 
- Two Year 
- Four Year  5.92%

 5.31%

 5.32%

 3.06%

 5.84%

740,942

150,532

49,853

10

941,337

$ 3,293,080,293.30 

 389,557,118.06 

 134,296,474.04 

 8,234.16 

$ 3,816,942,119.56 

 86.275%

 10.206%

 3.518%

 0.000%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding. 

- GSL - Unsubsidized 
- GSL (1) - Subsidized 

 Loans (2) - PLUS 
 Loans (3) - SLS 

2008-9 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program V. 

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.(3) 
Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students (2) 
Guaranteed Stafford Loan (1) 
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VI. 2008-9 Waterfall for Distributions 

Remaining
Funds Balance 

Total Available Funds $ 177,932,526.79 

 
Paid 

A $ 1,307,920.25 $ 176,624,606.54 Primary Servicing Fee  
B $ 20,000.00 $ 176,604,606.54 Administration Fee  
C $ 19,413,801.78 $ 157,190,804.76 Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount  
D $ 853,291.05 $ 156,337,513.71 Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount  
E $ 156,337,513.71 $ -   Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount  
F $ -   $ -   Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount  
G $ -   $ -   Reserve Account Reinstatement  
H $ -   $ -   Carryover Servicing Fee  
I $ -   $ -   Excess Distribution Certificateholder  

Waterfall Triggers 
A Student Loan Principal Outstanding $ 3,816,942,119.56 

B Interest to be Capitalized 
C Pre-Funding Account Balance 

$ -   

Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) 
Total 

E 
F 

Less:  Specified Reserve Account Balance 
Total 

G 

Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

H 

Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture 

I 

N

$ 9,826,363.88 

$(9,826,363.88)

$ 3,676,568,447.04 

$ 3,940,371,917.77 

$ 3,930,545,553.89 

Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are 
Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (I>H or J=Y) 

J 

NK 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance D 
$ -   

$ 113,603,434.33 
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VII. 2008-9 Distributions 

Distribution Amounts 
A B

 Cusip/Isin 
Beginning Balance 
Index 
Spread/Fixed Rate 
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 
Accrual Period Begin 
Accrual Period End 
Daycount Fraction 
Interest Rate* 
Accrued Interest Factor 
Current Interest Due 
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest 
Total Interest Due 
Interest Paid 
Interest Shortfall 
Carryover Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Current Interest Carryover Due 
Interest Carryover Paid 
Unpaid Interest Carryover 
Principal Paid 
Ending Principal Balance  
Paydown Factor 
Ending Balance Factor 

78445JAA5
$3,832,905,960.75

LIBOR
1.50%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
07/27/2009
10/26/2009
0.25277778
2.00375%

0.005065035
$19,413,801.78

$-  
$19,413,801.78
$19,413,801.78

$-  
$-  
$-  
$-  
$-  

$156,337,513.71
$3,676,568,447.04

0.039443522
0.927588033

78445JAB3
$122,584,000.00

LIBOR
2.25%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
07/27/2009
10/26/2009
0.25277778
2.75375%

0.006960868
$853,291.05

$-  
$853,291.05
$853,291.05

$-  
$-  
$-  
$-  
$-  
$-  

$122,584,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/abrate.txt.

Page 8 of 9 Trust 2008-9 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 07/01/2009 - 09/30/2009, Distribution Date 10/26/2009 



 
VIII. 2008-9 Reconciliations 

$ 9,826,363.88 Ending Reserve Account Balance 
$ 212,514.59 Release to Collection Account 

$ 9,826,363.88 Required Reserve Acct Balance 
$ 10,038,878.47 Balance Available 

 0.00 Reserve Funds Reinstated 
 0.00 Reserve Funds Utilized 

$ 10,038,878.47 Beginning Period Balance 
B Reserve Account Reconciliation 

Principal Distribution Reconciliation A 

Capitalized Interest Account C 
Beginning Period Balance 
Transfers to Collection Account 
Ending Balance 
Floor Income Rebate Account D 
Beginning Period Balance 
Deposits for the Period 
Release to Collection Account 
Ending Balance 
Supplemental Purchase Account  E 
Beginning Period Balance 
Supplemental Loan Purchases 
Transfers to Collection Account 
Ending Balance 
Prefunding Account  F 
Beginning Period Balance 
Loans Funded 
Transfers to Collection Account 
Ending Balance 

$ -   

$ 69,554,905.41 

$ 69,554,905.41 

$ 32,571,511.39 

$ 32,923,345.35 
$(32,571,511.39)

$ 32,923,345.35 

$ -   
$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   
$ -   

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance  
Adjusted Pool Balance 
Overcollaterlization Percentage 
Adjusted Pool / OC % 
Principal Distribution Amount  
Principal Distribution Amount Paid 

$ 3,955,489,960.75 

 104.17
$ 3,940,371,917.77 

$ 3,782,756,559.08 

$ 172,733,401.67 

$ 156,337,513.71 

Page 9 of 9 Trust 2008-9 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 07/01/2009 - 09/30/2009, Distribution Date 10/26/2009 


