SLM Student Loan Trust 2008-9 Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 10/26/2009 Collection Period 07/01/2009 - 09/30/2009

SLM Funding LLC - Depositor Sallie Mae, Inc. - Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Eligible Lender Trustee SW Student Services Corp - Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	08/28/2008	06/30/2009	09/30/2009
Principal Balance	\$ 4,056,207,119.12	\$ 3,906,117,872.93	\$ 3,816,942,119.56
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	112,835,220.47	109,433,515.59	113,603,434.33
Pool Balance	\$ 4,169,042,339.59	\$ 4,015,551,388.52	\$ 3,930,545,553.89
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 70,000,000.00	\$ 69,554,905.41	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	10,439,951.00	10,038,878.47	9,826,363.88
Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 4,249,482,290.59	\$ 4,095,145,172.40	\$ 3,940,371,917.77
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	6.26%	6.29%	5.84%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	125.19	123.88	123.62
Number of Loans	1,021,573	969,187	941,337
Number of Borrowers	492,673	466,959	453,829
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 195,720,070.91	\$ 183,008,209.18
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper		\$ 3,819,831,317.61	\$ 3,747,537,344.71
Pool Factor		0.961582915	0.941227016
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		1.90%	2.33%

(1) The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	07/27/2009	10/26/2009
А	78445JAA5	\$ 3,832,905,960.75	\$ 3,676,568,447.04
В	78445JAB3	\$ 122,584,000.00	\$ 122,584,000.00
Account Balances		07/27/2009	10/26/2009
Reserve Account Balan	ce	\$ 10,038,878.47	\$ 9,826,363.88
Capitalized Interest Acc	count Balance	\$ 69,554,905.41	\$ -
Floor Income Rebate Ad	ccount	\$ 32,571,511.39	\$ 32,923,345.35
Supplemental Loan Pur	chase Account	\$ -	\$ -
Asset / Liability		07/27/2009	10/26/2009
Adjusted Pool Balance -	+ Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 4,095,145,172.40	\$ 3,940,371,917.77
Total Notes		\$ 3,955,489,960.75	\$ 3,799,152,447.04
Difference		\$ 139,655,211.65	\$ 141,219,470.73
Parity Ratio		1.03531	1.03717

Trust 2008-9 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 07/01/2009 - 09/30/2009, Distribution Date 10/26/2009

A

П.

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	38,822,484.07
	Guarantor Principal	45,646,240.91
	Consolidation Activity Principal	27,149,361.01
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	8,287.52
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	3,698.17
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	29,918.20
	Other Principal Deposits	304,250.50
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 111,964,240.38
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	15,502,036.10
	Guarantor Interest	1,263,032.50
	Consolidation Activity Interest	460,579.56
	Special Allowance Payments	757.78
	Interest Subsidy Payments	13,704,961.33
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	749.12
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	8,810.98
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	1,604.43
	Other Interest Deposits	499,224.93
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 31,441,756.73
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 212,514.59
D	Investment Income	\$ 90,218.23
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ 32,571,511.39
J	Other Deposits	\$ 271,499.80
К	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	69,554,905.41
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(2,645,887.50)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(32,604,886.89)
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(32,923,345.35)
М	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 177,932,526.79
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(22,788,487.01)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 1,023,552.38
Р	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 173,587.83
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

			09/3	0/2009			06/30/2009		
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	IN SCHOOL	6.27%	173,165	\$734,496,656.07	19.243%	6.44%	194,270	\$829,637,866.08	21.239%
	GRACE	6.22%	75,197	\$353,761,190.59	9.268%	6.44%	73,722	\$333,127,031.05	8.528%
	DEFERMENT	5.66%	147,752	\$651,911,474.74	17.079%	6.20%	136,018	\$609,628,157.27	15.607%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.84%	318,276	\$1,211,618,375.65	31.743%	6.39%	336,844	\$1,292,796,772.23	33.097%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.49%	39,526	\$144,879,217.41	3.796%	6.03%	35,588	\$128,978,419.27	3.302%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.20%	21,408	\$74,072,369.84	1.941%	5.92%	22,479	\$74,389,744.29	1.904%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.05%	13,151	\$42,628,334.44	1.117%	5.81%	13,896	\$45,520,703.23	1.165%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.00%	55,439	\$174,512,162.26	4.572%	5.72%	56,218	\$173,485,409.69	4.441%
	FORBEARANCE	5.70%	87,668	\$399,978,199.18	10.479%	6.19%	88,532	\$385,670,796.06	9.874%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.58%	9,742	\$29,058,884.56	0.761%	5.54%	11,617	\$32,880,426.96	0.842%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	4.81%	13	\$25,254.82	0.001%	5.01%	3	\$2,546.80	0.000%
TOTAL		_	941,337	\$3,816,942,119.56	100.00%	_	969,187	\$3,906,117,872.93	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2008-9 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	09/30/2009	06/30/2009
Pool Balance	\$3,930,545,553.89	\$4,015,551,388.52
Total # Loans	941,337	969,187
Total # Borrowers	453,829	466,959
Weighted Average Coupon	5.84%	6.29%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	123.62	123.88
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$1,023,552.38	\$863,627.60
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$2,172,985.96	\$1,149,433.58
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.33%	1.90%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$31,522.63	\$1,186.87
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$46,472.36	\$14,949.73
Cumulative Claims Filed	\$192,769,423.13	\$143,677,469.81
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$16,395,887.96	\$24,151,096.16
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$44,109,011.39	\$47,596,351.48
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$11,939,491.91	\$13,471,024.61
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$362,142.01	\$-

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	5.43%	519,950	\$ 1,645,109,499.89	43.100%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	5.58%	364,546	1,612,238,505.27	42.239%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	7.83%	53,981	551,596,782.26	14.451%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	3.70%	2,860	7,997,332.14	0.210%
	- Consolidation Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	Total	5.84%	941,337	\$ 3,816,942,119.56	100.000%
в	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	5.92%	740,942	\$ 3,293,080,293.30	86.275%
	- Two Year	5.31%	150,532	389,557,118.06	10.206%
	- Technical	5.32%	49,853	134,296,474.04	3.518%
	- Other	3.06%	10	8,234.16	0.000%
	Total	5.84%	941,337	\$ 3,816,942,119.56	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

٧.

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Tota	al Available Funds		\$ 177,932,526.79
А	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 1,307,920.25	\$ 176,624,606.54
В	Administration Fee	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 176,604,606.54
С	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 19,413,801.78	\$ 157,190,804.76
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 853,291.05	\$ 156,337,513.71
E	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 156,337,513.71	\$ -
F	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ -
G	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ -
н	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ -
I	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ -	\$ -

Waterfall Triggers

A Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 3,816,942,119.56	
B Interest to be Capitalized	\$ 113,603,434.33	
C Pre-Funding Account Balance	\$ -	
D Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	
E Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 9,826,363.88	
F Total	\$ 3,940,371,917.77	
G Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(9,826,363.88)	
H Total	\$ 3,930,545,553.89	
I Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 3,676,568,447.04	
J Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	Ν	
K Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (I>H or J=Y)	Ν	

Distribution Amounts

	Α	В
Cusip/Isin	78445JAA5	78445JAB3
Beginning Balance	\$3,832,905,960.75	\$122,584,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.50%	2.25%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	07/27/2009	07/27/2009
Accrual Period End	10/26/2009	10/26/2009
Daycount Fraction	0.25277778	0.25277778
Interest Rate*	2.00375%	2.75375%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.005065035	0.006960868
Current Interest Due	\$19,413,801.78	\$853,291.05
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$19,413,801.78	\$853,291.05
Interest Paid	\$19,413,801.78	\$853,291.05
Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Carryover Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-	\$-
Current Interest Carryover Due	\$-	\$-
Interest Carryover Paid	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Principal Paid	\$156,337,513.71	\$-
Ending Principal Balance	\$3,676,568,447.04	\$122,584,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.039443522	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.927588033	1.00000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/abrate.txt.

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 3,955,489,960.75
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 3,940,371,917.77
	Overcollaterlization Percentage	104.17
	Adjusted Pool / OC %	\$ 3,782,756,559.08
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 172,733,401.67
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 156,337,513.71
В	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 10,038,878.47
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 10,038,878.47
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 9,826,363.88
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 212,514.59
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 9,826,363.88
с	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 69,554,905.41
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ 69,554,905.41
	Ending Balance	\$ -
D	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 32,571,511.39
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 32,923,345.35
	Release to Collection Account	\$(32,571,511.39)
	Ending Balance	\$ 32,923,345.35
E	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
F	Prefunding Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Loans Funded	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -